

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

Item No. 18.1

Request for Council's Consideration					
□ Included on Ag (Submitted to Mo Clerk's Office by Thursday)	unicipal		to Municipal		Request from the Floor
Date of Council Meeting: July 9th, 2024					
Subject: Renaming of Carmichael Street to Kate Carmichael Street					
Motion for Council to Consider:					
That Halifax Regional Council direct the Chief Administrative Officer prepare a staff report to make amendments to Administrative Order 29: Respecting Civic Addressing Policies to allow for the renaming of Carmichael Street to Kate Carmichael Street					
Reason:					
Kate Carmichael was a former City Councillor and Executive Director of the Downtown Halifax Business Commission. When the street was first named in her honor in 2000 HRM staff only put her last name and not her first name not allowing residents of HRM to know that the street is named after a woman. It is important to recognize important woman figures across our city.					
Outcome Sought:					
Staff report that will indicate the process to rename Carmichael Street to Kate Carmichael Street.					
Councillor Pam Lovelace			District 13		